PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5780934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM JEFFERSON HAYNES	09/23/2019
MITUL LAD	09/17/2019
ALEXANDER MAN HEI PATRICK HUNG	09/19/2019
DAVID GEORGE ROBINSON	09/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED
Street Address:	SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	CB4 0DW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29700144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-938-9999 **Email:** patents@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: THE OLLILA LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 2569 PARK LANE, SUITE 202
Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16600/014US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS J OLLILA
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis J Ollila/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050786 FRAME: 0972

505734121

source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page2.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page3.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page4.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page5.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page6.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page7.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page8.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page9.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page10.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page11.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page11.tif source=16600-014US - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Cambridge Consultants Limited#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 050786 FRAME: 0973

I, Adam Jefferson Haynes, Mitul Lad, Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung, David George Robinson

of 2 Pye Terrace, Chesterton, Cambridge CB4 1DX, 80 Navigation Drive, Glen Parva, Leicester LE2 9TB, 2 Burnell Close, Bidford on Avon, Warwickshire B50 4AY, 12 Burgess Road, Waterbeach, Cambridgeshire CB25 9ND

agree that:

the design rights as embodied in the Inhaler ("the Designs") and as described in GB Design Application Numbers 6053738, 6053739, 6053740, 6053741 filed on 4th February 2019 ("the Applications") which I have seen and approved (see CC document ref P3299-BP10-001) should vest in Cambridge Consultants Limited of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0DW (hereinafter called "the Employer").

At the time of creating the Designs I was employed by the Employer and the Designs or part or parts thereof were developed by me in the execution of my duties in the course of my employment or following instructions given to me by the Employer and therefore, by virtue of the above or by the terms of my contract of employment with the Employer, the Designs belong to the Employer for all purposes.

For the avoidance of doubt and for good and valuable consideration, paid by the Employer to me, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm that all my rights in the Designs are and have at all times been vested in the Employer; and, insofar as they have not so vested automatically by operation of law or under my employment with the Employer, I hereby assign all such rights in the Designs to the Employer, with effect from 4th February 2019, including any right I may have to apply for and be granted a registered design or national equivalent for the said Designs in any other country absolutely.

I agree that I will, at the expense of the Employer (if I am no longer employed by it at the time of the request), execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be requested by the Employer for the purposes of applying for and obtaining protection in respect of the said Designs in any country in the world, in the name of the Employer or in such name as the Employer may direct, and of vesting the said protection when obtained in the Employer absolutely. I agree that any such request by the Employer that involves the execution of any document purporting to transfer or assign any rights in the Designs for the purpose of obtaining protection in any country outside the United Kingdom will not constitute an acknowledgement by the Employer that any right in the Designs belongs to me.

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 16/09/19

This document shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.

By (signature of above named)
Date 13 SCR TEWNORD 2019
Nationality: Bearsh
Witnessed:
Full name of witness: Alless N. ECOST
Mitul Lad
By (signature of above named)
Date,
Nationality:
Witnessed:
Full name of witness:

By (signature of above named) Date Nationality: Witnessed: Full name of witness: **David George Robinson** By (signature of above named) Nationality: Witnessed:

Full name of witness:

Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung

I, Adam Jefferson Haynes, Mitul Lad, Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung, David George Robinson

of 2 Pye Terrace, Chesterton, Cambridge CB4 1DX, 80 Navigation Drive, Glen Parva, Leicester LE2 9TB, 2 Burnell Close, Bidford on Avon, Warwickshire B50 4AY, 12 Burgess Road, Waterbeach, Cambridgeshire CB25 9ND

agree that:

the design rights as embodied in the Inhaler ("the Designs") and as described in GB Design Application Numbers 6053738, 6053739, 6053740, 6053741 filed on 4th February 2019 ("the Applications") which I have seen and approved (see CC document ref P3299-BP10-001) should vest in Cambridge Consultants Limited of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0DW (hereinafter called "the Employer").

At the time of creating the Designs I was employed by the Employer and the Designs or part or parts thereof were developed by me in the execution of my duties in the course of my employment or following instructions given to me by the Employer and therefore, by virtue of the above or by the terms of my contract of employment with the Employer, the Designs belong to the Employer for all purposes.

For the avoidance of doubt and for good and valuable consideration, paid by the Employer to me, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm that all my rights in the Designs are and have at all times been vested in the Employer; and, insofar as they have not so vested automatically by operation of law or under my employment with the Employer, I hereby assign all such rights in the Designs to the Employer, with effect from 4th February 2019, including any right I may have to apply for and be granted a registered design or national equivalent for the said Designs in any other country absolutely.

I agree that I will, at the expense of the Employer (if I am no longer employed by it at the time of the request), execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be requested by the Employer for the purposes of applying for and obtaining protection in respect of the said Designs in any country in the world, in the name of the Employer or in such name as the Employer may direct, and of vesting the said protection when obtained in the Employer absolutely. I agree that any such request by the Employer that involves the execution of any document purporting to transfer or assign any rights in the Designs for the purpose of obtaining protection in any country outside the United Kingdom will not constitute an acknowledgement by the Employer that any right in the Designs belongs to me.

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 23/09/19

This document shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.

Ву	(signature of above named)
Daic	
Nationality:	••••
Witnessed:	g or through a grown
Full name of witness:	*********
Mitul Lad	
By worfing the	(signature of above named)
Date . 17/.09./.2019	
Nationality: . Ø/h/k	
Witnessed: (Š
Full name of witness: . RIETRO RUSSOMANNI	ž

By	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:	••••
Witnessed:	• 670,••••
Full name of witness	*********
David George Robinson	
Ву	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:	
Witnessed:	erioris es s
Full name of witness:	· · · · · · oddiede

Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung

I, Adam Jefferson Haynes, Mitul Lad, Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung, David George Robinson

of 2 Pye Terrace, Chesterton, Cambridge CB4 1DX, 80 Navigation Drive, Glen Parva, Leicester LE2 9TB, 2 Burnell Close, Bidford on Avon, Warwickshire B50 4AY, 12 Burgess Road, Waterbeach, Cambridgeshire CB25 9ND

agree that:

the design rights as embodied in the Inhaler ("the Designs") and as described in GB Design Application Numbers 6053738, 6053739, 6053740, 6053741 filed on 4th February 2019 ("the Applications") which I have seen and approved (see CC document ref P3299-BP10-001) should vest in Cambridge Consultants Limited of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0DW (hereinafter called "the Employer").

At the time of creating the Designs I was employed by the Employer and the Designs or part or parts thereof were developed by me in the execution of my duties in the course of my employment or following instructions given to me by the Employer and therefore, by virtue of the above or by the terms of my contract of employment with the Employer, the Designs belong to the Employer for all purposes.

For the avoidance of doubt and for good and valuable consideration, paid by the Employer to me, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm that all my rights in the Designs are and have at all times been vested in the Employer; and, insofar as they have not so vested automatically by operation of law or under my employment with the Employer, I hereby assign all such rights in the Designs to the Employer, with effect from 4th February 2019, including any right I may have to apply for and be granted a registered design or national equivalent for the said Designs in any other country absolutely.

I agree that I will, at the expense of the Employer (if I am no longer employed by it at the time of the request), execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be requested by the Employer for the purposes of applying for and obtaining protection in respect of the said Designs in any country in the world, in the name of the Employer or in such name as the Employer may direct, and of vesting the said protection when obtained in the Employer absolutely. I agree that any such request by the Employer that involves the execution of any document purporting to transfer or assign any rights in the Designs for the purpose of obtaining protection in any country outside the United Kingdom will not constitute an acknowledgement by the Employer that any right in the Designs belongs to me.

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 16/09/19

This document shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.

Ву	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:	
Witnessed:	
Full name of witness:	,
Mitul Lad	
By	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:	20005
Witnessed:	88.80g
Full name of witness:	

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 16/09/19

Alexander Man Hei Fatrick Hung
By (signature of above named)
Date
Nationality:
Witnessed: Pah Hour Chan
Full name of witness: PIK HAH CHIAN
David George Robinson
By (signature of above named)
Date
Nationality:
Witnessed:
Full name of witness:

I, Adam Jefferson Haynes, Mitul Lad, Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung, David George Robinson

of 2 Pye Terrace, Chesterton, Cambridge CB4 1DX, 80 Navigation Drive, Glen Parva, Leicester LE2 9TB, 2 Burnell Close, Bidford on Avon, Warwickshire B50 4AY, 12 Burgess Road, Waterbeach, Cambridgeshire CB25 9ND

agree that:

the design rights as embodied in the Inhaler ("the Designs") and as described in GB Design Application Numbers 6053738, 6053739, 6053740, 6053741 filed on 4th February 2019 ("the Applications") which I have seen and approved (see CC document ref P3299-BP10-001) should vest in Cambridge Consultants Limited of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0DW (hereinafter called "the Employer").

At the time of creating the Designs I was employed by the Employer and the Designs or part or parts thereof were developed by me in the execution of my duties in the course of my employment or following instructions given to me by the Employer and therefore, by virtue of the above or by the terms of my contract of employment with the Employer, the Designs belong to the Employer for all purposes.

For the avoidance of doubt and for good and valuable consideration, paid by the Employer to me, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm that all my rights in the Designs are and have at all times been vested in the Employer; and, insofar as they have not so vested automatically by operation of law or under my employment with the Employer, I hereby assign all such rights in the Designs to the Employer, with effect from 4th February 2019, including any right I may have to apply for and be granted a registered design or national equivalent for the said Designs in any other country absolutely.

I agree that I will, at the expense of the Employer (if I am no longer employed by it at the time of the request), execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be requested by the Employer for the purposes of applying for and obtaining protection in respect of the said Designs in any country in the world, in the name of the Employer or in such name as the Employer may direct, and of vesting the said protection when obtained in the Employer absolutely. I agree that any such request by the Employer that involves the execution of any document purporting to transfer or assign any rights in the Designs for the purpose of obtaining protection in any country outside the United Kingdom will not constitute an acknowledgement by the Employer that any right in the Designs belongs to me.

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 16/09/19

> PATENT REEL: 050786 FRAME: 0983

This document shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.

Ву	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:pgvxg	- 1 226
Witnessed:	***************************************
Full name of witness:	e e e e Melede e
Mitul Lad	
By	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:	
Witnessed:	2,
Full name of witness:	0 0,0 0,0 6 6 6 6 6

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 16/09/19

Alexander Man Hei Patrick Hung

	(signature of above named)
Date	
Nationality:	*****
Witnessed:	*********
Full name of witness:	5.7aaaaaaa
David George Robinson	
Ву	(signature of above named)
	(arthurne or noove marren)
Date 23/09.1.2019	(agamer or move marroy)
Date 23/09.1.2019	

P3299-BP10-007 v1.1 16/09/19

RECORDED: 10/22/2019

PATENT REEL: 050786 FRAME: 0985